X3/X4

Derry~Londonderry - Dublin Airport - Dublin

Mondays to Fridays

Service

X4 X4 X3 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Service Restrictions

1

Notes

*

Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride
Aughnacloy, Moore Street

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station

Ardee, Ardee Bypass

Dungiven, Main Street

Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Cookstown, Union Street

Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station

Moy, Moy Square

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T2

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station

arr
dep

0400 0600 0800 1000 1200 1400 1700 0050
0403p0605p0805p1005p1205p1405p1705p0053p
0835p 1235p1435p
0905p 1305p1505p
0925p 1325p1525p
0935p 1335p1535p
1010 1410 1610
1105s 1505s1705s
0430p0630p 1035p 1730p0120p
0445p0645p 1050p 1745p0135p
0455p0655p 1100p 1755p0145p
0510p0715p 1120p 1815p0200p
0530p0740p 1145p 1840p0220p
0535p0800p 1205p 1900p0225p
0545p0810p 1215p 1910p0235p
0600p0830p 1230p 1930p0250p
0730 1000s1145s1405s1545s1745s2100s0420s
— 1025 1210 1430 1610 1810 2125 0445

Saturdays

Service

X4 X4 X3 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Service Restrictions

2

Notes

*

Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride
Aughnacloy, Moore Street

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station

Ardee, Ardee Bypass

Dungiven, Main Street

Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Cookstown, Union Street

Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station

Moy, Moy Square

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T2

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station

arr
dep

0400 0600 0800 1000 1200 1400 1700 0050
0403p0605p0805p1005p1205p1405p1705p0053p
0835p 1235p1435p
0905p 1305p1505p
0925p 1325p1525p
0935p 1335p1535p
1010 1410 1610
1105s 1505s1705s
0430p0630p 1035p 1730p0120p
0445p0645p 1050p 1745p0135p
0455p0655p 1100p 1755p0145p
0510p0715p 1120p 1815p0200p
0530p0740p 1145p 1840p0220p
0535p0800p 1205p 1900p0225p
0545p0810p 1215p 1910p0235p
0600p0830p 1230p 1930p0250p
0730 1000s1145s1405s1545s1745s2100s0420s
— 1025 1210 1430 1610 1810 2125 0445

Service

X4 X4 X3 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Service Restrictions

3

Notes

*

Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride
Aughnacloy, Moore Street

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station

Ardee, Ardee Bypass

Dungiven, Main Street

Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Cookstown, Union Street

Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station

Moy, Moy Square

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T2

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station

arr
dep

0400 0600 0800 1000 1200 1400 1700 0050
0403p0605p0805p1005p1205p1405p1705p0053p
0835p 1235p1435p
0905p 1305p1505p
0925p 1325p1525p
0935p 1335p1535p
1010 1410 1610
1105s 1505s1705s
0430p0630p 1035p 1730p0120p
0445p0645p 1050p 1745p0135p
0455p0655p 1100p 1755p0145p
0510p0715p 1120p 1815p0200p
0530p0740p 1145p 1840p0220p
0535p0800p 1205p 1900p0225p
0545p0810p 1215p 1910p0235p
0600p0830p 1230p 1930p0250p
0730 1000s1145s1405s1545s1745s2100s0420s
— 1025 1210 1430 1610 1810 2125 0445

Saturday 12 July 2025

Service

X4 X4 X3 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Notes

*

Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride
Aughnacloy, Moore Street

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station

Ardee, Ardee Bypass

Dungiven, Main Street

Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Cookstown, Union Street

Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station

Moy, Moy Square

Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T2

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station

arr
dep

0400 0600 0800 1000 1200 1400 1700 0050
0403p0605p0805p1005p1205p1405p1705p0053p
0835p 1235p1435p
0905p 1305p1505p
0925p 1325p1525p
0935p 1335p1535p
1010 1410 1610
1105s 1505s1705s
0430p0630p 1035p 1730p0120p
0445p0645p 1050p 1745p0135p
0455p0655p 1100p 1755p0145p
0510p0715p 1120p 1815p0200p
0530p0740p 1145p 1840p0220p
0535p0800p 1205p 1900p0225p
0545p0810p 1215p 1910p0235p
0600p0830p 1230p 1930p0250p
0730 1000s1145s1405s1545s1745s2100s0420s
— 1025 1210 1430 1610 1810 2125 0445

Service Restrictions:
Notes: p - picks uponly s - sets down only

1 - from1Jul2025 2 - from5Jul 2025 3 - from 6 Jul 2025
* - Part or all of this journey operates in the morning of the following day



X3/X4 Derry~Londonderry - Dublin Airport - Dublin

Monday 14 July 2025

Service X4 X4 X3

X4

X3 X3 X4 X4

Notes

*

Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub

0400 0600 0800 1000 1200 1400 1700 0050
0403p0605p0805p1005p1205p1405p1705p0053p

Strabane, Strabane Bus Station 0835p 1235p1435p

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station 0905p 1305p1505p
Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride 0925p 1325p1525p
Aughnacloy, Moore Street 0935p 1335p1535p

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1010 1410 1610

Ardee, Ardee Bypass 1105s 1505s1705s

Dungiven, Main Street 0430p0630p 1035p 1730p0120p
Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road 0445p0645p 1050p 1745p0135p
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride 0455p0655p 1100p 1755p0145p
Cookstown, Union Street 0510p0715p 1120p 1815p0200p
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station arr 0530p0740p 1145p 1840p0220p
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station dep 0535p0800p 1205p 1900p0225p
Moy, Moy Square 0545p0810p 1215p 1910p0235p
Armagh, Southern Regional College Armagh 0600p0830p 1230p 1930p0250p
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T2 0730 1000s1145s1405s1545s1745s2100s0420s
Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station — 1025 1210 1430 1610 1810 2125 0445

Notes: p - picks uponly s - sets down only

* - Part or all of this journey operates in the morning of the following day



X3/X4

Dublin - Dublin Airport - Derry~Londonderry

Mondays to Fridays

Service

X4 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Service Restrictions 4 1 1 4 1 1 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1
Notes * * * *

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station 0700 0700 — 1200 1200 1400 1400 1600 1600 1800 1800 2000 2000 2300 2300
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T1 Stop 11 0725p0730p0930 1225p1230p1430p1430p1625p1630p1825p1830p2030p2030p2325p2330p
Ardee, Ardee Bypass 1510p1510p 2110p2110p
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1615 1615 2205 2205
Aughnacloy, Moore Street 1635516355 222552225s
Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride 1645s1645s 223552235s
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station 1710s1710s 2300s2300s
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station 1740s1740s 2330s2330s
Armagh, Lonsdale Road 0850s0850s1050s1355s1355s 1755s1755s1955s1955s 0055s0055s
Moy, Moy Square 0900s0900s1100s1405s1405s 1805s1805s2005s2005s 0105s0105s
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station 0910s0910s1110s1425s1425s 1825518255202552025s 0115s0115s
Cookstown, Union Street 0940s0940s1140s1455s1455s 1855518555205552055s 0135s0135s
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride 1000s1000s1200s1515s1515s 1915s191552115s2115s 0155s0155s
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride 1010s1010s1210s 1525515255 1925519255212552125s 0205s0205s
Dungiven, Main Street 1025s1025s1225s1540s1540s 1940s1940s2140s2140s 0220s0220s

Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station

1050s1050s1250s1605s1605s1810s1810s2005520055220552205s0000s0000s 0245502455
1055 1055 1255 1610 1610 1815 1815 2010 2010 2210 2210 0005 0005 0250 0250

Saturdays
Service X4 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4
Service Restrictions 5 2 2 5 2 2 5 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 2
Notes * * * *
Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station 0700 0700 — 1200 1200 1400 1400 1600 1600 1800 1800 2000 2000 2300 2300
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T1 Stop 11 0725p0730p0930 1225p1230p1430p1430p1625p1630p1825p1830p2030p2030p2325p2330p
Ardee, Ardee Bypass 1510p1510p 2110p2110p
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1615 1615 2205 2205
Aughnacloy, Moore Street 1635516355 222552225s
Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride 1645s1645s 223552235s
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station 1710s1710s 2300s2300s
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station 1740s1740s 2330s2330s
Armagh, Lonsdale Road 0850s0850s1050s1355s1355s 1755s1755s1955s1955s 0055s0055s
Moy, Moy Square 0900s0900s1100s1405s1405s 1805s180552005s2005s 0105s0105s
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station 0910s0910s1110s1425s1425s 1825518255202552025s 0115s0115s
Cookstown, Union Street 0940s0940s1140s1455s1455s 1855518555205552055s 0135s0135s
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride 1000s1000s1200s1515s1515s 1915s191552115s2115s 0155s0155s
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride 1010s1010s1210s1525s1525s 1925519255212552125s 0205s0205s
Dungiven, Main Street 1025s1025s1225s1540s1540s 1940s1940s2140s2140s 0220s0220s

Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station

1050s1050s1250s1605s1605s1810s1810s2005520055220552205s0000s0000s 0245502455
1055 1055 1255 1610 1610 1815 1815 2010 2010 2210 2210 0005 0005 0250 0250

Service

X4 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4 X4 X4 X3 X3 X4 X4

Service Restrictions 6 3 3 6 3 3 6 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3
Notes * * * *

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station 0700 0700 — 1200 1200 1400 1400 1600 1600 1800 1800 2000 2000 2300 2300
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T1 Stop 11 0725p0730p0930 1225p1230p1430p1430p1625p1630p1825p1830p2030p2030p2325p2330p
Ardee, Ardee Bypass 1510p1510p 2110p2110p
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1615 1615 2205 2205
Aughnacloy, Moore Street 1635516355 222552225s
Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride 1645s1645s 223552235s
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station 1710s1710s 2300s2300s
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station 1740s1740s 2330s2330s
Armagh, Lonsdale Road 0850s0850s1050s1355s1355s 1755s1755s1955s1955s 0055s0055s
Moy, Moy Square 0900s0900s1100s1405s1405s 1805s180552005s2005s 0105s0105s
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station 0910s0910s1110s1425s1425s 1825518255202552025s 0115s0115s
Cookstown, Union Street 0940s0940s1140s1455s1455s 1855518555205552055s 0135s0135s
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride 1000s1000s1200s1515s1515s 1915s191552115s2115s 0155s0155s
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride 1010s1010s1210s 1525515255 1925519255212552125s 0205s0205s
Dungiven, Main Street 1025s1025s1225s1540s1540s 1940s1940s2140s2140s 0220s0220s

Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station

1050s1050s1250s1605s1605s1810s1810s2005520055220552205s0000s0000s 0245502455
1055 1055 1255 1610 1610 1815 1815 2010 2010 2210 2210 0005 0005 0250 0250

Saturday 12 July 2025

Service

X4 X4 X4 X3 X4 X4 X3 X4

Notes

* *

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T1 Stop 11
Ardee, Ardee Bypass

Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station
Aughnacloy, Moore Street

Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

Strabane, Strabane Bus Station

Armagh, Lonsdale Road

Moy, Moy Square

Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station
Cookstown, Union Street

Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride

Dungiven, Main Street

Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station

0700 — 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2300
0730p0930 1230p1430p1630p1830p2030p2330p
1510p 2110p
1615 2205
1635s 2225s
1645s 2235s
1710s 2300s
1740s 2330s
0850s1050s1355s 1755519555 0055s
0900s1100s1405s 1805520055 0105s
0910s1110s1425s 1825520255 0115s
0940s1140s1455s 1855520555 0135s
1000s1200s1515s 1915s2115s 0155s
1010s1210s1525s 1925521255 0205s
1025s1225s1540s 1940s2140s 0220s
1050s1250s1605s1810s2005s220550000s 02455
1055 1255 1610 1815 2010 2210 0005 0250

Service Restrictions:
Notes: p - picks uponly s - sets down only

1-from1Jul2025 2 - from5Jul2025 3 - from 6 Jul2025 4 - until 30 Jun 2025 5 - until 28 Jun 2025 6 - until 29 Jun 2025
* - Part or all of this journey operates in the morning of the following day



X3/X4 Dublin - Dublin Airport - Derry~Londonderry

Monday 14 July 2025

Service X4 X4 X4 X3 X4 X4 X3 X4

Notes * *

Dublin City, Dublin Busaras Bus Station 0700 — 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2300
Dublin Airport, Dublin Airport T1 Stop 11 0730p0930 1230p1430p1630p1830p2030p2330p
Ardee, Ardee Bypass 1510p 2110p
Monaghan, Monaghan Bus Station 1615 2205
Aughnacloy, Moore Street 1635s 2225s
Ballygawley, Ballygawley Park and Ride 1645s 2235s
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station 1710s 2300s
Strabane, Strabane Bus Station 1740s 2330s
Armagh, Lonsdale Road 0850s1050s1355s 1755519555 0055s
Moy, Moy Square 0900s1100s1405s 1805520055 0105s
Dungannon, Dungannon Bus Station 0910s1110s1425s 1825s2025s 0115s
Cookstown, Union Street 0940s1140s1455s 1855s2055s 0135s
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride 1000s1200s1515s 1915s2115s 0155s
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride 1010s1210s1525s 1925521255 0205s
Dungiven, Main Street 1025s1225s1540s 1940s2140s 0220s

Derry Londonderry, North West Transport Hub
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station

1050s1250s1605s1810s2005s220550000s 02455
1055 1255 1610 1815 2010 2210 0005 0250

Notes: p - picks uponly s - sets down only

* - Part or all of this journey operates in the morning of the following day



X3/X4 Derry~Londonderry - Dublin Airport - Dublin

Important information related to service X3/X4 at 05:20:49 on 21st June 2025

Derry-Londonderry City Area Service Information
Derry-Londonderry City Area Service Information
Valid from 0400 on 12 Aug 2024 until 2259 on 01 Dec 2025

Message updated 17.06.2025 @ 1045 Commencing 30th June 2025, Foyle Metro Services will depart from Foyle Street &
Foyle Metro 6 will depart from Foyle Bus Station The following Ulsterbus services will operate from Foyle Bus Station: 98,
102,102a 143, 144, 145, 145a,145b, 145c¢c, 147a,147b, 148, 148b, 152. Week commencing the 12th of August 2024 Foyle
Metro (until December 2025-subject to change) will be leaving from the Bus depot and not Foyle Street. The following
Ulsterbus services will operate from Peace Park (beside the buscentre): 98, 102,102a 143, 144, 145, 145a,145b, 145c,
147a,147b, 148, 148b, 152. All other Ulsterbus and Goldline services will leave from inside the Bus Station. Goldline services
depart from stands 1-3. Due to a full road closure in Foyle Street for 68-weeks to upgrade the sewage system the Foyle
Metro 8a/8b service will be unable to go up Shipquay Street and will not serve the Diamond Bus stop, and the top of Bishop
Street. This service will operate via Little James Street, Rossville Street up the Flyover and continue down Bishop Street and
continue as normal then for the rest of the service.
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